

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE Fall 2017

	In-State Undergraduate Excludes Programs below		Out-of-State Undergraduate Excludes Programs below		Graduate School		
	Lower Division	Upper Division	Lower Division	Upper Division	In-State	Out-of-State	
Credit Hour Rate	\$373.90	\$443.71	\$856.37	\$1,020.33	\$638.98	\$1,384.04	
Stud Serv Cr Hour Fee-all but MD	\$35.62	\$35.62	\$35.62	\$35.62	\$51.38	\$51.38	
Registration Fee-all but MD	\$221.45	\$221.45	\$221.45	\$221.45	\$297.29	\$297.29	

UG Business, Fine, Performing and Arts, CLAS Public Health and COE Kinesiolo	Comm gy	Graduate Business, Engineering, and Info Sciences		Graduate Nursing		Law School - JD and LLM		
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$399.69	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$741.62	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$871.74	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 and	HLLM	\$994.00
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$483.72	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,486.68	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,616.80	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 ar	nd LLM	\$1,090.46
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$882.16					In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3 a	and Unranked	\$975.47
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,060.34					Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3	3 and Unranked	\$1,071.93
						In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4		\$937.95
						Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4		\$1,030.70
		Graduate Fine,						
UG Engineering and CLAS - Sciences		Performing & Communication Arts		Graduate Medicine		Graduate Pharmacy and C	OE Kinesiology	
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$380.41	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$670.92	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$795.97	In-State Credit Hour Rate		\$726.45
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$450.27	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,415.98	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,502.66	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rat	te	\$1,471.51
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$862.88							
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,026.89							
UG Nursing		Graduate Engineering Global Exec	utive Track	Doctor of Medicine				
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$399.69	In-State Credit Hour Rate \$1,483.24		For students registering for 40 or more hours, a flat		For students registered for less than 40 hours, a per		
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$581.78	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate \$2,228.30		rate will be assessed as follows:		credit hour rate will be assessed as follows:		
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$882.16			In-State Flat Rate Yr 1	\$31,837.50	In-State Credit Hr Rate Yr 1		\$636.75
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,158.40	Ph.D. Candidate Maintenance	\$348.67	Out-State Flat Rate Yr 1	\$57,443.09	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1		\$1,148.00
				In-State Flat Rate Yr 2	\$31,062.50	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2		\$636.75
				Out-State Flat Rate Yr2	\$64,640.00	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2		\$1,325.10
		Junior Year in Munich - Per Semes	ster Rate	In-State Flat Rate Yr 3	\$30,452.50	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 3		\$621.25
		WSU students	\$6,200.00	Out-State Flat Rate Yr 3	\$63,372.50	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 3		\$1,292.80
		Non-WSU students	\$11.050.00	In State Flat Rate Yr 4	\$30,452.50	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 3		\$609.05
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Out State Flat Rate Yr 4	\$63,372.50	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 3		\$1,267.45
Other Student Fees per Semester					Doctor of Medicine Fe	es		
		Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time \$100.0						
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time	\$50.00	Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div	. Full-Time \$100.	00	Student Services Fee Y	fear 1 and 2 per cr hr \$24.0	.60	
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time	\$50.00 \$25.00	Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div			Student Services Fee Y Student Services Fee Y			
		0 0 11	. Part-Time \$50.0	00		Year 3 per cr hr \$24		
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time	\$25.00	Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div	. Part-Time \$50.0 . Full-Time \$350.	00 00	Student Services Fee Y	Year 3 per cr hr \$24 Year 4 per cr hr \$23	4.00 3.00	

Matriculation Fee: New undergraduate freshmen and transfer students will pay a \$250 Matriculation Fee

\$50.00

\$25.00

Honors Support Fee - Full-Time

Honors Support Fee - Part-Time

Course Fee: Courses listed as having a special fee in the Schedule of Classes website require the payment of the fee in addition to tuition.

Senior Citizen Reduced Tuition for 60 years + (excludes Law/Med/PharmD): 25% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee

Eligible Staff Dependents (excludes Law/Med): 50% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee

Student Support Fee Year 4 per year

\$823.00